
2025 Holiday Schedule 
 

 
The schedule identifies the dates that annual holidays included in the Town’s employment 
manual will be observed.   

 
 
New Year’s Day    Wednesday   January 1, 2025 
 
 
Martin Luther King Jr. Day   Monday   January 20, 2025 
 
 
Presidents Day    Monday   February 17, 2025 
 
 
Memorial Day     Monday   May 26, 2025 
 
 
Independence Day    Friday    July 4, 2025 
 
 
Labor Day     Monday   September 1, 2025 
 
 
Columbus Day    Monday   October 13, 2025 
 
 
Veterans Day      Tuesday    November 11, 2025 
 
 
Thanksgiving Day    Thursday   November 27, 2025 
Day following Thanksgiving1   Friday    November 28, 2025 
 
 
Christmas Day     Thursday   December 25, 2025 
Day following Christmas1   Friday    December 26, 2025 
 

                                                 
1 The Municipal Center is closed to the Public on the Friday following Thanksgiving and the Friday following 
Christmas in 2025.  In accordance with the Town of Stratham Employment Manual, if you wish to take this day off, 
personal or vacation time must be used. 


